

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore
Special Case No. 256/2022
CNR: WBSP01-016027-2022

Present: Manas Ranjan Sanyal, Judge(JO code: WB666),
Special Court & 2nd A.S.J.,
Alipore, South 24-Parganas.

Order No. 02
Dt. 08.12.2022

Received Canning P.S charge sheet bearing no. 580 of 2022 dated 01.12.2022 against accused Rajib Sardar for offence punishable U/s- 363/365/376(2)(n) IPC and sec 6 of POCSO Act 2012 along with copies of relevant documents.

Seen and perused the materials in the case record and the final report U/s- 173 Cr.P.C.

Cognizance is taken.

To date i.e. 02.02.2023 for appearance of accused and supply of copy.

D/c by me.
Sd/- Manas Ranjan Sanyal
Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.

Sd/- Manas Ranjan Sanyal
Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.